PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6262405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL L. BOLLYKY	08/18/2020
NADINE NAGY	08/03/2020
KEVIN VINCENT GRIMES	03/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	e: THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANDFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY	
Street Address: BUILDING 170, THIRD FLOOR, MAIN QUAD		
Internal Address: P.O. BOX 20386		
City:	STANDFORD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16418727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com
Correspondent Name: JUAN ZHENG, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BLSU169482

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KELLI JO WINKLER

SIGNATURE: /Kelli Jo Winkler/

DATE SIGNED: 08/21/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=69482_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053564 FRAME: 0431 source=69482_Assignment#page2.tif source=69482_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053564 FRAME: 0432

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Paul L. Bollyky, Nadine Nagy, and Kevin Vincent Grimes, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHODS OF TREATMENT USING 4-METHYLUMBELLIFERONE, Application No. 16/418727, filed May 21, 2019;

Attorney of Record: /

<u>Juan Zheng/</u> Reg. Number: <u>63514</u> Date: August <u>21, 2020</u>

AND, WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University, a non-profit organization duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, having administrative offices located at 3000 El Camino Real, Building 5, Suite 300, Palo Alto, — California 94306 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

Building 170, Third Floor, Main Quad, P.O. Box 20386, Standford, California 94035

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

	Execut	ted at <u>Stantord</u>		_ (city),	California	(state)
this	18th	_ day of August	, 2019.			
					8.18.2020	
				Paul I	Bollyky	

BLSU\69482121.DOCX Page 1 of 2

	Executed at	Polo Alto	(city),	<u>California</u>	(state).
mis	day or	August 200	9. 2020.		
				. /	
		,		Nagy Office	***************************************
			Nadroc	: Nagy Cor	
	Executed at		(city),		(state),
this	day of _		9.		
			Kevin	Vincent Grimes	

JXZ:BL8

8030599482421 DOOX

Page 2 of 2

Ex	ecuted at	(city),	(state),
this	day of, 20)19.	
		Nadine Nagy	
Ex-	ecuted at <u>\$\$\fa\14\f0\0\0</u> <u>7\16\day</u> of <u>Ma\0\0</u> , 20	<u>L</u> (city), <u>California</u>	state),
		Nevin Vincent Grinses	rt)

JXZ:BLB

BLSU\69482121.DOCX

Page 2 of 2